
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on SR 609 over Old Fort Bayou, Bridge No. 0.2, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9385-00(017) / 107705301 in
Jackson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $15,617,556.50

C. E. C., Inc. Gibson & Associates, Inc. Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$19,987,048.40 $22,392,524.34 $22,800,633.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B087 Removal of Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Depths 2.000 SY 900.00 500.00 2,500.00

0020 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 430.000 LF 25.00 5.50 10.00

0030 202-B241 Removal of Traffic Stripe 2.000 MI 3,000.00 2,750.00 5,000.00

0040 413-C001 Cleaning and Sealing Cracks 500.000 LF 68.00 23.00 85.00

0050 606-B010 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Thrie Beam 50.000 LF 39.00 35.20 45.00

0060 606-D022 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I 1.000 EA 3,420.00 3,135.00 4,500.00

0070 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 1.000 EA 4,200.00 3,850.00 5,500.00

0080 608-B001 Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 12.000 SY 510.00 870.00 125.00

0090 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 250,000.00 109,000.00 550,000.00

0100 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0110 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 6,973.000 LF 2.40 2.20 5.00

0120 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 7,033.000 LF 2.40 2.20 5.00

0130 619-A3008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 400.000 LF 2.40 2.20 5.00

0140 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 12.000 EA 7.20 6.60 20.00

0150 619-C7001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 129.000 EA 7.20 6.60 30.00

0160 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 4,000.00 3,850.00 5,000.00

0170 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,655.000 LF 95.00 40.00 50.00

0180 619-F1002 Portable Median Barrier 90.000 LF 400.00 220.00 150.00

0190 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,615.000 LF 25.00 6.50 14.00

0200 619-F2002 Remove and Reset Portable Median Barrier 90.000 LF 40.00 78.00 60.00

0210 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 144.000 LF 42.00 38.50 25.00

0220 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 40.000 EA 141.00 60.50 60.00

0230 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 13.000 EA 470.00 165.00 100.00

0240 619-J1001 Impact Attenuator, 40 MPH 1.000 EA 10,000.00 7,150.00 9,000.00

0250 619-J3001 Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator 1.000 EA 8,000.00 4,950.00 6,500.00

0260 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 1,900,000.00 2,300,000.00 2,100,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on SR 609 over Old Fort Bayou, Bridge No. 0.2, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9385-00(017) / 107705301 in
Jackson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $15,617,556.50

C. E. C., Inc. Gibson & Associates, Inc. Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$19,987,048.40 $22,392,524.34 $22,800,633.00

1 2 3

0270 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 88.000 EA 7.20 6.60 15.00

0280 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 107.000 EA 7.20 6.60 15.00

0290 907-258-A002 Building Amenities 1.000 LS 550,000.00 518,000.00 650,000.00

0300 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 19.000 EA 4,500.00 11,000.00 5,000.00

0310 907-624-A002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 3,510.000 LF 3.00

0320 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,510.000 LF 3.00

0330 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 4,280.000 LF 3.00

0340 907-624-E001 Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White 192.000 LF 4.00

0350 628-G001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 3,510.000 LF 6.00 5.50

0360 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,510.000 LF 6.00 5.50

0370 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 4,280.000 LF 6.00 5.50

0380 628-K001 High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White 192.000 LF 6.00 5.50

0390 810-A006 Structural Steel, A 709, Grade 50 116,253.000 LBS 9.60 7.25 8.00

0400 812-A001 Steel Grid Floor, Open Type 6,333.000 SF 126.00 124.63 125.00

0410 813-E003 Aluminum Railing 126.000 LF 225.00 295.00 250.00

0420 813-E006 Metal Railing 142.000 LF 280.00 225.00 200.00

0430 814-A001 Painting of Metal Structures 1.000 LS 1,600,000.00 1,432,970.00 3,650,000.00

0440 907-804-A002 Bridge Concrete, Class AA 5.000 CY 14,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.00

0450 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 431.000 LF 58.00 33.00 33.00

0460 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II Compression Joint Seal 292.000 LF 95.00 38.50 35.00

0470 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II Elastomer or Wabotrans Flex Joint 136.000 LF 145.00 38.50 128.00

0480 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 860.000 LF 15.00 9.90 8.00

0490 907-824-PP001 Bridge Raising Bascule Span Jacking 1.000 LS 450,000.00 44,000.00 200,000.00

0500 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Bird Proofing 1.000 LS 34,000.00 44,000.00 20,000.00

0510 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Concrete Repair 1.000 LS 128,000.00 150,000.00 300,000.00

0520 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Electric Fans 1.000 LS 40,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on SR 609 over Old Fort Bayou, Bridge No. 0.2, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9385-00(017) / 107705301 in
Jackson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $15,617,556.50

C. E. C., Inc. Gibson & Associates, Inc. Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$19,987,048.40 $22,392,524.34 $22,800,633.00

1 2 3

0530 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Fender System & Access 1.000 LS 600,000.00 430,000.00 555,000.00

0540 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Bumper Block 1.000 LS 36,000.00 6,500.00 88,000.00

0550 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Control House Ladder 1.000 LS 15,000.00 7,500.00 33,500.00

0560 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Warning Gates 1.000 LS 25,000.00 273,000.00 320,000.00

0570 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Utility Platform 1.000 LS 38,000.00 6,500.00 48,000.00

0580 907-850-A001 Mechanical Work 1.000 LS 6,900,000.00 6,970,000.00 6,100,000.00

0590 907-851-A001 Span Balancing 1.000 LS 200,000.00 300,000.00 95,000.00

0600 907-851-B001 Balance Plates 44.000 EA 3,600.00 29,000.00 3,500.00

0610 907-852-A001 Electrical Work 1.000 LS 1,900,000.00 2,810,000.00 2,000,000.00

0620 907-852-B001 Electrical Service 1.000 LS 223,000.00 116,000.00 125,000.00

0630 907-852-C001 Auxiliary Electrical Equipment 1.000 LS 12,000.00 240,000.00 242,000.00

0640 907-852-D001 Control Console 1.000 LS 145,000.00 107,000.00 128,000.00

0650 907-852-E001 Motor Control Center 1.000 LS 150,000.00 176,000.00 200,000.00

0660 907-852-F001 Span Drives and Motors 1.000 LS 660,000.00 865,000.00 888,000.00

0670 907-852-G001 PLC Cabinet and Programming 1.000 LS 290,000.00 197,000.00 212,000.00

0680 907-852-H001 Limits and Sensors 1.000 LS 82,000.00 136,000.00 145,000.00

0690 907-852-I001 Submarine Cables 1.000 LS 800,000.00 1,497,000.00 1,500,000.00

0700 907-852-J001 Lightning and Surge Protection 1.000 LS 100,000.00 64,000.00 68,000.00

0710 907-852-K001 Training, Manuals, and Spare Parts 1.000 LS 20,000.00 85,000.00 100,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on SR 609 over Old Fort Bayou, Bridge No. 0.2, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9385-00(017) / 107705301 in
Jackson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $15,617,556.50

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

$29,706,870.20

4

0010 202-B087 Removal of Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Depths 2.000 SY 4,747.00

0020 202-B169 Removal of Joint Material 430.000 LF 22.00

0030 202-B241 Removal of Traffic Stripe 2.000 MI 16,325.00

0040 413-C001 Cleaning and Sealing Cracks 500.000 LF 3.00

0050 606-B010 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Thrie Beam 50.000 LF 48.55

0060 606-D022 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I 1.000 EA 4,324.00

0070 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 1.000 EA 5,310.00

0080 608-B001 Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 12.000 SY 2,205.00

0090 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 1,114,000.00

0100 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0110 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 6,973.000 LF 3.35

0120 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 7,033.000 LF 3.35

0130 619-A3008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 400.000 LF 3.80

0140 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 12.000 EA 7.60

0150 619-C7001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker 129.000 EA 7.60

0160 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 2,275.00

0170 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,655.000 LF 68.00

0180 619-F1002 Portable Median Barrier 90.000 LF 40.00

0190 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,615.000 LF 12.00

0200 619-F2002 Remove and Reset Portable Median Barrier 90.000 LF 105.50

0210 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 144.000 LF 45.50

0220 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 40.000 EA 60.00

0230 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 13.000 EA 15.00

0240 619-J1001 Impact Attenuator, 40 MPH 1.000 EA 9,860.00

0250 619-J3001 Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator 1.000 EA 6,830.00

0260 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 2,970,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on SR 609 over Old Fort Bayou, Bridge No. 0.2, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9385-00(017) / 107705301 in
Jackson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $15,617,556.50

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

$29,706,870.20

4

0270 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 88.000 EA 9.00

0280 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 107.000 EA 9.00

0290 907-258-A002 Building Amenities 1.000 LS 475,000.00

0300 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 19.000 EA 7,000.00

0310 907-624-A002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 3,510.000 LF

0320 907-624-B002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,510.000 LF

0330 907-624-D002 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 4,280.000 LF

0340 907-624-E001 Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, White 192.000 LF

0350 628-G001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 3,510.000 LF 2.50

0360 628-H001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 3,510.000 LF 2.50

0370 628-J001 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 4,280.000 LF 3.00

0380 628-K001 High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White 192.000 LF 3.00

0390 810-A006 Structural Steel, A 709, Grade 50 116,253.000 LBS 7.00

0400 812-A001 Steel Grid Floor, Open Type 6,333.000 SF 200.00

0410 813-E003 Aluminum Railing 126.000 LF 400.00

0420 813-E006 Metal Railing 142.000 LF 300.00

0430 814-A001 Painting of Metal Structures 1.000 LS 3,087,000.00

0440 907-804-A002 Bridge Concrete, Class AA 5.000 CY 4,500.00

0450 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 431.000 LF 75.00

0460 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II Compression Joint Seal 292.000 LF 72.00

0470 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II Elastomer or Wabotrans Flex Joint 136.000 LF 130.00

0480 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 860.000 LF 10.00

0490 907-824-PP001 Bridge Raising Bascule Span Jacking 1.000 LS 50,000.00

0500 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Bird Proofing 1.000 LS 9,000.00

0510 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Concrete Repair 1.000 LS 92,000.00

0520 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Electric Fans 1.000 LS 11,500.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Repair on SR 609 over Old Fort Bayou, Bridge No. 0.2, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9385-00(017) / 107705301 in
Jackson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $15,617,556.50

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

$29,706,870.20

4

0530 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Fender System & Access 1.000 LS 850,000.00

0540 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Bumper Block 1.000 LS 22,600.00

0550 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Control House Ladder 1.000 LS 17,000.00

0560 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Warning Gates 1.000 LS 481,000.00

0570 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Utility Platform 1.000 LS 33,000.00

0580 907-850-A001 Mechanical Work 1.000 LS 7,900,000.00

0590 907-851-A001 Span Balancing 1.000 LS 698,000.00

0600 907-851-B001 Balance Plates 44.000 EA 2,000.00

0610 907-852-A001 Electrical Work 1.000 LS 2,825,000.00

0620 907-852-B001 Electrical Service 1.000 LS 160,000.00

0630 907-852-C001 Auxiliary Electrical Equipment 1.000 LS 330,000.00

0640 907-852-D001 Control Console 1.000 LS 307,000.00

0650 907-852-E001 Motor Control Center 1.000 LS 595,000.00

0660 907-852-F001 Span Drives and Motors 1.000 LS 1,410,000.00

0670 907-852-G001 PLC Cabinet and Programming 1.000 LS 453,000.00

0680 907-852-H001 Limits and Sensors 1.000 LS 217,000.00

0690 907-852-I001 Submarine Cables 1.000 LS 2,425,000.00

0700 907-852-J001 Lightning and Surge Protection 1.000 LS 88,000.00

0710 907-852-K001 Training, Manuals, and Spare Parts 1.000 LS 241,000.00
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